TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Commission on Graduates of		12/18/2006	Non-Profit
Foreign Nursing Schools		12/16/2006	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CGFNS International, Inc.
Street Address:	3600 Market Street
Internal Address:	Suite 400
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19104-2651
Entity Type:	Non-Profit Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3248296	CES CONNECT
Registration Number:	2760986	CGFNS
Serial Number:	77470642	CGFNS AGNK
Serial Number:	77470677	CGFNS ASSESSMENT OF GENERAL NURSING KNOWLEDGE
Registration Number:	3495218	CGFNS CERTIFICATION PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3529958	CGFNS CONNECT
Registration Number:	3109721	CGFNS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	3624153	CGFNS INTERNATIONAL GLOBALCREDIBILITY
Serial Number:	77355855	CGFNS INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS FOR PROFESSIONAL NURSES PROGRAM
Serial Number:	77109122	CGFNS INTERNATIONAL TEST OF NURSING KNOWLEDGE
Serial Number:	77356508	CGFNS ISPN
		TDADEMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0759

900136977

Serial Number:	77109317	CGFNS ITNK
Registration Number:	3397398	CGFNS QUALIFYING EXAM
Registration Number:	2770935	COMMISSION ON GRADUATES OF FOREIGN NURSING SCHOOLS
Registration Number:	3380269	CVS CONNECT
Serial Number:	77182455	GLOBAL CREDIBILITY FOR GLOBAL MOBILITY
Registration Number:	2758213	ICHP
Registration Number:	2793803	INTERNATIONAL COMMISSION ON HEALTHCARE PROFESSIONS
Serial Number:	77355934	INTERNATIONAL STANDARDS FOR PROFESSIONAL NURSES PROGRAM
Registration Number:	3616967	ISPN
Registration Number:	2731563	
Registration Number:	2674903	
Registration Number:	3097665	VISASCREEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)563-4044

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2155634100
Email: rherrell@ddhs.com

Correspondent Name: Roger W. Herrell, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1601 Market Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CGFNS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger W. Herrell, Esq.
Signature:	/Roger W. Herrell/
Date:	06/23/2009

Total Attachments: 3

source=Amendment - Name Change 1-1-07#page1.tif source=Amendment - Name Change 1-1-07#page2.tif source=Amendment - Name Change 1-1-07#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0760

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
CORPORATION BUREAU
206 NORTH OFFICE BUILDING
P.O. BOX 8722
HARRISBURG, PA 17105-8722
WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP

CGFNS International, Inc.

THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HAPPY TO SEND YOU YOUR FILED DOCUMENT. THE CORPORATION BUREAU IS HERE TO SERVE YOU AND WANTS TO THANK YOU FOR DOING BUSINESS IN PENNSYLVANIA.

IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS PERTAINING TO THE CORPORATION BUREAU, PLEASE VISIT OUR WEB SITE LOCATED AT <u>WWW.CORPORATIONS.STATE.PA.US/CORP</u> OR PLEASE CALL OUR MAIN INFORMATION TELEPHONE NUMBER (717)787-1057. FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REGARDING BUSINESS AND / OR UCC FILINGS, PLEASE VISIT OUR ONLINE "SEARCHABLE DATABASE" LOCATED ON OUR WEB SITE.

ENTITY NUMBER: 648014

O'Neill, Bragg and Staffin, PC 531 Plymouth Road, Suite 500 Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0761

Entity #: 648014 Date Filed: 12/29/2006 Pedro A. Cortés Secretary of the Commonwealth

	Articles of Amendmen	t-Domestic Co a.C.S.)	rporation	•
		oration (§ 1915)		
G Ad	Gary L. Bragg, Esq.	nai	ecument will be returned to the me and address you enter to c left.	
Cit			Commonwealth of Pe ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT-NO	innsylvania MPROEIT 2 n
\$74	0		T0700360073	
l: ring t	In compliance with the requirements of the applicable to amend its articles, hereby states that:	provisions (relating	to articles of amendment), the	undersigned,
1, ' C	The name of the corporation is: Commission on Graduates of Foreign Nursing	Schools		
	The (a) address of this corporation's current registered commercial registered office provider and the county correct the following information to conform to the result (a) Number and Street City 600 Market Street, Suite 400, Philadelphia, P	of venue is (the Depectords of the Departs State	partment is hereby authorized to	
c/o	(b) Name of Commercial Registered Office Provide		Count	sy .
_				1
3.	The statute by or under which it was incorporated: N	onprofit Corpora	tion Law of 1972	
	The statute by or under which it was incorporated: N The date of its incorporation: March 17, 1977	onprofit Corpora	tion Law of 1972	
4. 7			tion Law of 1972	

MARS TO THEIR AM

5009 OEC 56 51 5: 28

DSCB:15-1915/5915-2 6. Check one of the following: The amendment was adopted by the shareholders or members pursuant to 15 Pa.C.S. § 1914(a) and (b) or § 5914(a). The amendment was adopted by the board of directors pursuant to 15 Pa. C.S. § 1914(c) or § 5914(b). 7. Check, and if appropriate, complete one of the following: The amendment adopted by the corporation, set forth in full, is as follows Article 1 is amended to read in its entirety as follows: "The name of the corporation is CGFNS International, Inc." The amendment adopted by the corporation is set forth in full in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof. 8. Check if the amendment restates the Articles: The restated Articles of Incorporation supersede the original articles and all amendments thereto. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned corporation has caused these Articles of Amendment to be signed by a duly authorized officer thereof this day of december 2006

Commission on Graduates of Foreign Nursing

Name of Corporation

Signature

Chief Executive Officer

RECORDED: 06/23/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 004009 FRAME: 0763